

WBUD050006312025



Matrimonial Suit/42/2025  
Sadhan Sarkar Vs. Mukta Roy

Order No. : 02

Dated : 22.05.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

Petitioner files requisites notice upon O.P in both ways. P.fee paid.

Issue the same if found to be proper.

Fix 27.06.2025 for SR/AD.

D/C

( Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D