

WBUD050006312025



Matrimonial Suit/42/2025
Sadhan Sarkar Vs. Mukta Roy

Order No. : 03

Dated : 27.06.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

No step taken for petitioner as there is Resolution by local Bar Association.

Accordingly, let a further date be fixed.

No SR/AD returned.

Fix 01.09.2025 for SR/AD.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D