

WBUD050006312025



Matrimonial Suit/42/2025  
Sadhan Sarkar Vs. Mukta Roy

Order No. : 04  
Dated : 01.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
SR returned unserved.  
Petitioner to take fresh step.  
Fix 22.09.2025 for SR/AD.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D

( Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D