

WBUD050006312025



Matrimonial Suit/42/2025
Sadhan Sarkar Vs. Mukta Roy

Order No. : 05

Dated : 22.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner file hazira through their Ld.Advocate.

Petitioner file postal receipts and system generated track consignment reports supported by an affidavit praying for fixing the case exparte on the ground of service of summons upon O.P.

Perused the postal receipts and track consignment.

On perusal of the track consignment reports, it appears that the notice ha duly been served upon the O.P.

Despite that the O.P did not turn up to contest the present case.

She is also found absent on repeated calls.

Under such circumstances, this court has left no other option, but to proceed with the case in absence of the O.P.

Let the case be proceeded exparte against O.P.

Considered.

To 10.11.2025 for exparte hearing.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D