

WBUD050006312025



Matrimonial Suit/42/2025
Sadhan Sarkar Vs. Mukta Roy

Order No. : 06

Dated : 10.11.2025

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with affidavit in chief, let the same be kept with record.

O.P appears today by filing a petition along with duly executed vokatnama.

Let the same be kept with record.

To 03.12.2025 for exparte hearing.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c