

WBUD050006312025



Matrimonial Suit/42/2025  
Sadhan Sarkar Vs. Mukta Roy

Order No. : 08

Dated : 03.01.2026

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P files a petition praying for time for filing ex parte vacating petition and

w.s.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 03.02.2026 for ex parte hearing.

D/C

( Plaban Mukherjee: WB01427)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D