

WBUD050006312025



Matrimonial Suit/42/2025
Sadhan Sarkar Vs. Mukta Roy

Order No. : 12

Dated : 27.04.2026

Today is fixed for necessary order.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P files hazira through lawyer.

Now the record is taken up for hearing the exparte vacating petition dated 26.02.2026 filed by the O.P.

Heard both side.

Considered.

Petition dated 26.02.2026 for vacating exparte hearing is allowed.

Let the exparte hearing be vacated against the O.P.

To 19.05.2026 for framing of issue.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee: WB01427)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D