

**MAT Suit No. 42/2025**  
**C.N.R. NO.WBUD05-000631-2025**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)**

**Order No. 13**  
**Dated:19-05-2026.**

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

The petitioner and the respondent are present by filing hazira through their respective Ld. Advocate.

Now, the case record is taken up for framing of issues.

After considering the pleading of parties issues are framed in separate sheet.

Let the same be kept with record.

Fix 20.06.2026 for evidence of the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl District Judge,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl District Judge,  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur